PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gyu-Bae HAN	04/14/2006
Inn-Hwan SONG	04/14/2006
Ki-Yeol EOM	04/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cost Plus Korea Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	212 Dae Woo Precia, 279-50 Seongsu 2-ga 3-dong, Seongdong-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11459698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111
Email: cfrye@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4786-006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=2006-07-25Assignment#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 114

PATENT REEL: 017990 FRAME: 0522

		ASSIGNMENT	
In co which is here	ousideration of the premises a by acknowledged, the undersi	nd other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and suffici	ency o
1)	HAN, Gyu-Bae	4)	
2)	SONG, Inn-Hwan	5)	
3)	EOM, Ki-Yeol	6)	
who has made	e a certain new and useful inv KOREA CO., LTD.	ention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto	
212 DaeWoo	Precia. 279-50 Seongsu 2-ga	3-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Korea	
its successors as defined in 3	and assigns (hereinafter designs 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of A entitled	merica
process for pre	paring aged garlie		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
and the understall United State continuations-in Property to the agrees that the AND application for ASSIGNEE, its applications for ASSIGNEE, its	igned hereby authorizes and rest Letters Patent which may be no part thereof, and the right said ASSIGNEE, for its interactionary of record in said approperties undersigned hereby agreed obtaining original, division successors, assigns and legal repatent based thereon, grow	States Letters Patent was executed on	ons, or lustrial signed naking ne said ts, and te said
SIGNED on the	date indicated aside my signa		
I)		2006 4 1X	
Name: HAN,	Су и-Вас	Date:	
2)	802/2	2006.4.14	
Name: SONG	, Inn-Hwan	Date:	
)E	om	2006.4.1K	
Name: EOM, 1	Ki-Yeol	Date:	

Date:

PATENT REEL: 017990 FRAME: 0523

Docket No.:_

RECORDED: 07/25/2006